BASIC LAW OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

RESOLUTION

(Under Article 73(7) of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China)

RESOLVED that the appointment of the Honourable Mr. Justice

Arthur LEONG Shiu-chung as the Chief Judge of the High

Court be endorsed.

BASIC LAW OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

RESOLUTION OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Resolution made and passed by the Legislative Council under Article 73(7) of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China on 2000.

RESOLVED that the appointment of the Honourable Mr. Justice

Arthur LEONG Shiu-chung as the Chief Judge of the High

Court be endorsed.

Clerk to the Legislative Council

2000